

425 S. Palos Verdes Street

Post Office Box 151

San Pedro. CA 90733-0151

TEL/TDD 310 SEA-PORT

www.portoflosanaeles.ora

Karen Bass Board of Harbor Commissioners Eugene D. Seroka

laime Llee Edward R. Renwick President Vice President Executive Director

Mayor, City of Los Angeles

Diane I Middleton Commissioner

Lucia Moreno-Linares Commissioner

Anthony Pirozzi, Jr. Commissioner

March 15, 2023

REQUEST FOR BID ADDENDUM #1 – PROJECT DESCRIPTION UPDATE

REQUEST FOR BID F-1158

DESCRIPTION: "PORT POLICE HEADQUARTERS PERIMETER SECURITY ENHANCEMENTS"

Project Description is updated as follows, to include Port of Los Angeles Fleet Week Dates for 2024, during which no construction activities will be permitted:

The Los Angeles Harbor Department ("City" or "Department") is soliciting bids for a contractor to fabricate and install, as well as repair as-needed, steel fencing and other steel barriers needed to enhance the physical security of the Los Angeles Port Police Headquarters building. This will require the enhancement of the existing parking structure entrance gates and surrounding areas, the installation of security cages around the gas, water, and fire suppression system piping and components, the repair of existing fencing and barrier structures, and the fabrication and installation of new steel fencing and barriers, to ensure the integrity of the security perimeter. Please note that painting will be carried out by Department personnel. Due to Department needs during the Port of Los Angeles Fleet Week events, no activities specified in this Request for Bids (RFB) will be permitted from May 16 - June 3, 2023 or from May 19 - June 4, 2024. The material requirements are estimated as follows (See Attachment B for Plans):

Please address any questions regarding this bid to:

Jacquelyn Estrada Contracts and Purchasing Division jestrada@portla.org

All other requirements remain unchanged.

Very respectfully,

Jacque of Ilstuch

JACQUELYN L. ESTRADA **Procurement Analyst**